

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3113/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 01/08/2006 in HRRP No. 120/2003 of
The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

KALA N SHET & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.MANOHAR NAYAK (DEAD) BY LR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.S.Hegde, Adv.for
Mr. P.P. Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.N. Bhat,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioners states that in an identical matter, leave has been granted and dispossession is stayed. He prays that the same order be passed in this matter as well and tag it with the other matters, pending adjudication before this Court. Learned counsel appearing for the respondent has agreed to this statement.

Accordingly, Leave is granted in this matter as well.

During pendency of the appeal, stay of dispossession granted on 09th February, 2007 shall continue.

Tag with Civil Appeals arising out of SLP(C) Nos.7068-7069 of 2003 and Civil Appeal No.166 of 2004.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master