

"

ITEM NO.4

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1136 OF 2009

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

KALA N SHET & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

K.MANOHAR NAYAK (DEAD) BY LR.
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Respondent(s)

Date: 11/03/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.N. Bhat,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is pertinent to note that the appellants, in spite of being served with the notice of alternative arrangement, have failed to appear nor any steps have been taken on their behalf.

Registry to verify whether all the requirements at the appeal stage is complete.

Thereafter, Registry to take necessary steps for listing the matter before the Hon'ble Court for necessary orders/directions.

| | | | | |
|----|--|--|---------------|--|
| | | | (M.A. SAYEED) | |
| | | | REGISTRAR | |
| rd | | | | |